Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9 -2023

IMO

9033866

8319976

8607658

8709470

8979142

9234410

8036110

9051208

9152325

9145229

8903193

9230191

8921676

9283954

9346665

8914087

9263071

9587233

8104553

9247405

6810471

9321873

9609342

8324579

8507470

9585663

9430129

9111553

9214733

8607660

9643556

9388388

Name*

NS SPRINTER
GELIBOLU 2
SKYMOON KING
AMBER

INDIGO STAR |

MOONRAY

NIKOLAY KUZNETSOV

RIWAL

SANGLOBE RUBY

TZAREVICH

VULKAN

YASAR KEMAL

ABDULLAH F

BBC WASHINGTON

BRUFJELL

CAPTAIN ADAM 1

CENDANA

CLIPPER TRENT

DANA

DZ YANTAI

FAXABORG

GINGA JAGUAR

GLOBAL SYMPHONY

GSP FALCON

HESEN M

IPPOKRATIS

JANET C

KLAUSEN

LADY BERNA

LADY BOUSHRA

LAKE DAWN

LIBERTAS-H

Flag

BZ
cMm
cMm
VU
MT
LV
PA
PA
PA
MT
cMm
PA
PW
PT
NO
TZ
HK
MH
TZ
LR
VU
PA
HK
PA
KM
MH
UK
PA
VU
TZ
PA

PT

Inspection
Date

13-9-2023
28-8-2023

2-9-2023
31-8-2023
25-9-2023

8-9-2023

2-9-2023
28-8-2023
19-9-2023
29-6-2023
18-9-2023
18-9-2023

9-8-2023

3-8-2023
31-8-2023
28-8-2023
29-8-2023
21-9-2023
25-9-2023
28-8-2023

6-9-2023
26-9-2023
19-9-2023
15-9-2023
25-8-2023

7-9-2023
26-9-2023
20-9-2023
14-9-2023
15-9-2023

1-9-2023

8-9-2023

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
10 22-9-2023
10 6-9-2023
7 8-9-2023
7 6-9-2023
5 29-9-2023
8 15-9-2023
7 8-9-2023
5 1-9-2023
5 23-9-2023
77 13-9-2023
4 21-9-2023
8 25-9-2023
45 22-9-2023
30 1-9-2023
8 7-9-2023
15 11-9-2023
16 13-9-2023
9 29-9-2023
4 28-9-2023
5 1-9-2023
20 25-9-2023
5 30-9-2023
3 21-9-2023
14 28-9-2023
15 8-9-2023
4 10-9-2023
4 29-9-2023
10 29-9-2023
9 22-9-2023
8 22-9-2023
4 4-9-2023
16 23-9-2023

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions
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Nr. of det
<36

4

3



IMO

8202939

7414183

9116369

8509557

9883364

9233492

9010955

P230010

8919233

8212350

8748828

9191254

9096703

9479670

9178551

9364849

8520903

9370721

9638604

9532824

9422512

9410595

9319569

9459967

56

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name*

MANASSA MOON M
MODY M

MSC SENA

NOVIY SVET

OCEAN AMBITION
PANAMAX ALEXANDER
PIERO A

QUEEN OF DATCA
RAPID

RAPTOR

RED PRINCESS

RIX MUNTE

SEA LADY Il

SELIN S

SELIN-M

SERENITY IBTIHAJ
SEVGI IMAMOGLU
SHAIR VAGIF

SIMAG BEIJING
TIMBER NAVIGATOR
UOG CONSTANTINE G
V NOBLE

VENTO

YULIA

Flag

TG
TZ
LR
RU
LR
MX
PW
MT
KM
KM
KN
PT
MT
MT
PA
MH
TR
AZ
PA
NL
LR
PA
TR

LR

Inspection

Date
23-9-2023

11-9-2023

7-9-2023

21-8-2023

10-9-2023

29-8-2023

31-8-2023

20-8-2023

12-9-2023

25-8-2023

11-6-2023

11-9-2023

29-8-2023

24-8-2023

20-9-2023

30-8-2023

29-8-2023

5-9-2023

5-9-2023

25-9-2023

19-9-2023

31-8-2023

7-9-2023

19-9-2023

Duration Of
Detention

5

5

3

12

18

17

19

108

12

10

Release
Date

27-9-2023
15-9-2023
9-9-2023
1-9-2023
14-9-2023
3-9-2023
8-9-2023
6-9-2023
28-9-2023
12-9-2023
26-9-2023
18-9-2023
1-9-2023
4-9-2023
29-9-2023
5-9-2023
1-9-2023
8-9-2023
11-9-2023
26-9-2023
26-9-2023
3-9-2023
11-9-2023

24-9-2023
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<36

1
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9 -2023

IMO*

9033866

8319976

8607658

8036110

8709470

8903193

8979142

9051208

9145229

9152325

9230191

9234410

6810471

7414183

8104553

8202939

8212350

8324579

8507470

8509557

8520903

8607660

8748828

8914087

8919233

8921676

9010955

9096703

9111553

9116369

9178551

9191254

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

NS SPRINTER

GELIBOLU 2

SKYMOON KING

NIKOLAY KUZNETSOV

AMBER

VULKAN

INDIGO STAR |

RIWAL

TZAREVICH

SANGLOBE RUBY

YASAR KEMAL

MOONRAY

FAXABORG

MODY M

DANA

MANASSA MOON M

RAPTOR

GSP FALCON

HESEN M

NOVIY SVET

SEVGI IMAMOGLU

LADY BOUSHRA

RED PRINCESS

CAPTAIN ADAM 1

RAPID

ABDULLAH F

PIERO A

SEA LADY I

KLAUSEN

MSC SENA

SELIN-M

RIX MUNTE

Flag

BZ
cMm
cMm
PA
VU
cMm
MT
PA
MT
PA
PA
LV
VU
TZ
TZ
TG
KM
PA
KM
RU
TR
TZ
KN
TZ
KM
PW
PW
MT
PA
LR
PA
PT

Inspection
Date

13-9-2023
28-8-2023

2-9-2023

2-9-2023
31-8-2023
18-9-2023
25-9-2023
28-8-2023
29-6-2023
19-9-2023
18-9-2023

8-9-2023

6-9-2023
11-9-2023
25-9-2023
23-9-2023
25-8-2023
15-9-2023
25-8-2023
21-8-2023
29-8-2023
15-9-2023
11-6-2023
28-8-2023
12-9-2023

9-8-2023
31-8-2023
29-8-2023
20-9-2023

7-9-2023
20-9-2023

11-9-2023

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Detention Months>
10 22-9-2023 4
10 6-9-2023 3
7 8-9-2023 3
7 8-9-2023 2
7 6-9-2023 2
4 21-9-2023 2
5 29-9-2023 2
5 1-9-2023 2
77 13-9-2023 2
5 23-9-2023 2
8 25-9-2023 2
8 15-9-2023 2
20 25-9-2023 1
5 15-9-2023 1
4 28-9-2023 1
5 27-9-2023 1
19 12-9-2023 1
14 28-9-2023 1
15 8-9-2023 1
12 1-9-2023 1
4 1-9-2023 1
8 22-9-2023 1
108 26-9-2023 1
15 11-9-2023 1
17 28-9-2023 1
45 22-9-2023 1
9 8-9-2023 1
4 1-9-2023 1
10 29-9-2023 1
3 9-9-2023 1
10 29-9-2023 1
8 18-9-2023 1

Page 1 of 2



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9214733 LADY BERNA VU 14-9-2023 9 22-9-2023 1
9233492 PANAMAX ALEXANDER MX 29-8-2023 6 3-9-2023 1
9247405 DZ YANTAI LR 28-8-2023 5 1-9-2023 1
9263071 CENDANA HK 29-8-2023 16 13-9-2023 1
9283954 BBC WASHINGTON PT 3-8-2023 30 1-9-2023 1
9319569 VENTO TR 7-9-2023 5 11-9-2023 1
9321873 GINGA JAGUAR PA 26-9-2023 5 30-9-2023 1
9346665 BRUFJELL NO 31-8-2023 8 7-9-2023 1
9364849  SERENITY IBTIHAJ MH 30-8-2023 7 5-9-2023 1
9370721 SHAIR VAGIF AZ 5-9-2023 4 8-9-2023 1
9388388 LIBERTAS-H PT 8-9-2023 16 23-9-2023 1
9410595 V NOBLE PA 31-8-2023 4 3-9-2023 1
9422512 UOG CONSTANTINE G LR 19-9-2023 8 26-9-2023 1
9430129 JANETC UK 26-9-2023 4 29-9-2023 1
9459967 YULIA LR 19-9-2023 6 24-9-2023 1
9479670 SELIN S MT 24-8-2023 12 4-9-2023 1
9532824 TIMBER NAVIGATOR NL 25-9-2023 2 26-9-2023 1
9585663  IPPOKRATIS MH 7-9-2023 4 10-9-2023 1
9587233  CLIPPER TRENT MH 21-9-2023 9 29-9-2023 1
9609342 GLOBAL SYMPHONY HK 19-9-2023 3 21-9-2023 1
9638604 SIMAG BEUING PA 5-9-2023 7 11-9-2023 1
9643556 LAKE DAWN PA 1-9-2023 4 4-9-2023 1
9883364 OCEAN AMBITION LR 10-9-2023 5 14-9-2023 1
P230010 QUEEN OF DATCA MT 20-8-2023 18 6-9-2023 1

56

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 9033866 Company Oslo Shipholding Ltd , Rruga Ibrahim Rugova, Tirane, Belize
Name: NS SPRINTER Classification society Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Insp.date: 13-9-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipur Belize 1999 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Augusta 22-9-2023 10 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-12-2022 3-5-2025 Albania 1-8-2023
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Load Line 19-12-2022 3-5-2025 Albania 1-8-2023
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Safety Management Certificate 13-2-2023  14-12-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified yes Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified yes Panama Maritime Documentation Services
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified yes Panama Maritime Documentation Services
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified yes Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Page 1 of 66

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

- 2023

Rectified yes Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Reserve source of energy Rectified yes Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified yes Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Operation of Fire protection systems Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified yes Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 66

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8607658
Name: SKYMOON KING
2-9-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Flag

Cameroon

Lucky 19 Shipping Ltd , D-100 Karayolu Caddesi, Buyukcekmece, Istanbul , Cameroon

Gross tonnage
2854

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1987

Total of deficiencies

Kalymnos 8-9-2023 7 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-6-2023 28-6-2027
United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 27-6-2023 28-6-2027
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 27-6-2023 28-6-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation As in the agreed class no

condition
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 66

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8319976
Name: GELIBOLU 2

Company

Classification society Other

Insp.date: 28-8-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 3

Port of detention

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Cameroon

GELIBOLU SHIPPING & MANAGEMENT, , , Cameroon

Gross tonnage
997

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1983

Total of deficiencies

Constanta 6-9-2023 10 day(s) 34
Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-7-2023  13-5-2024  Turkey 24-7-2023
Other 24-7-2023 13-5-2024 Turkey 24-7-2023
Other Safety Management Certificate 21-7-2023 26-5-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Echo sounder Rectified no
International code of signals-SOLAS Rectified no
Navigation bridge visibility Rectified no
Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rescue boats Rectified no
Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no
Liability for the removal of wrecks certificate Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Medical certificate Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 66

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for Rectified no
repatriation
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to Rectified no
shipowners liability
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified no
Emergency towing arrangements and procedures Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz Rectified no
SART/AIS-SART Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified yes Other
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 66 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9234410
Name: MOONRAY

Insp.date: 8-9-2023

Number of detentions last

36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

- 2023

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ,

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Barcelona

Certificate

Flag

Latvia

Baltnautic Shipping Ltd, , , Latvia

Gross tonnage
1599

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Decks - cracking

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies

15-9-2023 8 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
10-5-2019 9-5-2024 Croatia 8-9-2021
18-3-2022 9-8-2026 Spain 24-8-2023
8-9-2021 9-8-2026 Spain 10-10-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed class no

condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 66

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO :9230191 Company Statu Gemi Kiralama ve Ticaret, , , Panama

Name: YASAR KEMAL Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 18-9-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 29999 2000

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Venice 25-9-2023 8 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-4-2021 21-3-2026  Turkey 14-2-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-4-2021 21-3-2026  Turkey 14-2-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 2-6-2021 20-6-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Ballast, fuel and other tanks As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Other (Structural conditions) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 66

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9152325
Name: SANGLOBE RUBY

Insp.date: 19-9-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

- 2023

Mirsh Ship Management Service, , , Panama

Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Panama

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Gross tonnage
2121

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1996

Total of deficiencies

Rijeka 23-9-2023 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2022 9-6-2027 Italy 28-4-2023
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-11-2022 4-9-2025
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 4-1-2022 4-9-2025 United Arab 5-11-2022
Emirates

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 66

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9145229
Name: TZAREVICH

Company

- 2023

Naviborn Ltd, , , Malta

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Martrade Shipping + Transport GmbH , , , DE

Insp.date: 29-6-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

Port of detention

Bulk carrier

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
13965

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 13-9-2023 77 day(s) 28

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-9-2021 24-11-2023  Bulgaria 9-10-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 2-9-2021 24-11-2023  Bulgaria 9-10-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 5-6-2022 8-10-2025  Bulgaria 5-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 66

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Other (fire safety)
UMS - alarms

Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 66

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2023

IMO : 9051208 Company Euromed Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama
Name: RIWAL Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 28-8-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Panama 2446 1992

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Porto Nogaro 1-9-2023 5 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-11-2022  19-7-2027  Turkey 5-6-2023
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 21-11-2022  19-7-2027  Turkey 5-6-2023
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-12-2022  24-11-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Cleanliness of engine room

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 66

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

IMO : 8979142 Company , , ,Malta

Name: INDIGO STAR | Classification society

Insp.date: 25-9-2023 Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Commercial yacht Malta 310 1993

Port of detention

Genoa

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Date of release
29-9-2023

Duration of detentio
5 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
9

Last Survey

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications
BNWAS

Certificates for master and officers

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Steering gear

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Date

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 8903193 Company , ,» , Cameroon
Name: VULKAN Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register
Insp.date: 18-9-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Tug Cameroon 458 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Constanta 21-9-2023 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 17-7-2022 6-2-2027 Romania 7-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for Rectified no

repatriation

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to Rectified no
shipowners liability

MF Radio installation As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 8709470 Company , , , Vanuatu
Name: AMBER Classification society
Insp.date: 31-8-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Other special activities Vanuatu 499 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Dieppe 6-9-2023 7 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 29-8-2022 10-10-2027 France 2-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
International Air Pollution Cert. Rectified no
Liability for the removal of wrecks certificate Rectified no
Anchoring devices Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8036110
Name: NIKOLAY KUZNETSOV
2-9-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

ONYX GEMI ISLETMECILIGI, , , Panama

7 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation

Overseas Marine Certification Services
Overseas Marine Certification Services

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Deficiencies reason for detention
Signalling lamp
Charts

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Navigation bridge visibility
Lifeboats

Distress flares

Certificates for master and officers
Medical certificate

ISM

Provisions quantity

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Panama

Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services

Gross tonnage
2466

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1982

Total of deficiencies

8-9-2023 7 day(s) 21
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-12-2022 8-6-2027
Load Line 1-12-2022 8-6-2027
Safety Management Certificate 28-7-2023 7-3-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

Steering gear Rectified no

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no

IMO : P230010 Company , , , Malta

Name: QUEEN OF DATCA Classification society

Insp.date: 20-8-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 147 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Seriphos 6-9-2023 18 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no

Voyage or passage plan Rectified no

Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no

Garbage record book Rectified no

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Freeboard marks Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9883364 Company

Name: OCEAN AMBITION

- 2023

Fleet Management Ltd-HKG , 27th Floor, South Island Place, 8, Wong Chuk Hang Road,

Southern, Hong Kong, Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Cargil Ocean Transportation (Singapore) Pte Ltd , , , SG

Insp.date: 10-9-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Immingham

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

On board training and instructions
ISM

Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage

Keeldate

35812 2015

Date of release
14-9-2023

Duration of detentio

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Total of deficiencies

Rectified

the Company is

months

State condition

5 day(s) 20
Issued Expiry Last Survey
16-6-2020 27-4-2025 China
16-6-2020 27-4-2025 China
4-8-2020 25-7-2025 Argentina
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
required within 3
As in the agreed flag no
no

Rectified

Date

22-3-2023
22-3-2023
1-12-2022

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 9643556 Company Hachiuma Steamship Co Ltd , 74, Kyo-machi, Chuo-ku , Kobe , Panama
Name: LAKE DAWN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 1-9-2023 Charterer AS KLAVENESS CHARTERING , Drammensveien 260 P.0.Box 182, Skoyen , N-0212 Oslo, , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 43008 2013

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Vancouver 4-9-2023 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-6-2023  19-11-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 31-10-2018  19-11-2023  Brazil 17-1-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 9-3-2019 22-4-2024  Brazil 27-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) As in the agreed flag no
State condition
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2023

IMO : 9638604 Company HMC Shipmanagement Co Ltd , Panganlu Dongkou Andingzhen Daxing Qu 102607 , Beijing,
Panama
Name: SIMAG BEIJING Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 5-9-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 20886 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Reggio Calabria 11-9-2023 7 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-4-2022 15-4-2027  China 21-2-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 23-4-2022 15-4-2027  China 21-2-2023

Bureau Veritas

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Estabilishment of working language onboard
BNWAS
ISM

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

13-12-2021  22-11-2026

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2023

Taiyo Sangyo Trading & Marine, , , Hong Kong (China)

NYK BULK & PROJECTS CARRIERS LTD, n/a, Tokyo , JP

IMO : 9609342 Company

Name: GLOBAL SYMPHONY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 19-9-2023 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong (China)

Port of detention

Vancouver

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Certificate

Gross tonnage
21519

Date of release

Keeldate
2011

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

21-9-2023 3 day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 9587233 Company COSCO Wallem Ship Management, , , Marshall Islands
Name: CLIPPER TRENT Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 21-9-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 22656 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Immingham 29-9-2023 9 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-4-2022 4-1-2027 Brazil 3-4-2023
DNV AS Load Line 20-4-2022 20-4-2027 Brazil 3-4-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 15-6-2023  15-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 9585663
Name: IPPOKRATIS
Insp.date: 7-9-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Company Navina Maritime SA, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Charterer Lauritzen bulkers, , , DK

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 23758 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Baie Comeau 10-9-2023 4  day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-1-2023 9-12-2025
Load Line 25-5-2021 9-12-2025 United States 11-1-2023

18-4-2022 14-1-2027

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 9532824
Name: TIMBER NAVIGATOR

Insp.date: 25-9-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Company
Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer

General cargo/multipur

Type Flag
Netherlands

ForestWave Navigation BV, , , Netherlands

Schulte & Bruns Nederland BV, Rozenburglaan 9 - 9727 , Groningen , NL

Gross tonnage Keeldate

5425 2008

Port of detention

Date of release
Motril 26-9-2023

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 3

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Issued Expiry Last Survey
9-9-2021 14-7-2026  Netherlands
30-6-2021 14-7-2026 Netherlands

24-11-2021  21-12-2026

Action Taken

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Lloyd's Register

Date
2-8-2023
2-8-2023

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 9479670 Company

Istanbul , Malta

Name: SELIN S

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Harvest Energy Marine BV, Ruiterijschool 6 , Brasschaat , BE

Insp.date: 24-8-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Malta

Oil tanker/Chemical tan

Port of detention

Zeebrugge

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Estabilishment of working language onboard

On board training and instructions

Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il)
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

Crew Training and familiarization

ISM

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours
Wages

Non-payment of wages

Abandon ship drills

Gross tonnage
2637

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Certificate

Load Line

Keeldate
2007

Swan Tanker Denizcilik Ticari, Sahil Yolu Bulvari Aydintepe Mah Tuzla 126/25-B 34947,

Total of deficiencies

4-9-2023 12 day(s) 30
Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2021 13-4-2024  Netherlands
21-4-2021 13-4-2024 Netherlands
Safety Management Certificate 22-5-2019 13-5-2024  France
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

24-2-2023
24-2-2023
12-5-2022
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
IMO : 9459967 Company Yulia GmbH & Co KG, Am Ruttmann Kai 1 92253 Schnaittenbach , , Liberia
Name: YULIA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 19-9-2023 Charterer Brochart KB, n/a, n/a, SE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 19814 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Trois Rivieres 24-9-2023 6 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-6-2021 16-5-2026  Spain 11-3-2023
Lloyd's Register Load Line 5-6-2021 16-5-2026  Belgium 28-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM To be rectified before no

departure

Fire drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO :9430129
Name: JANET C
26-9-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Carisbrooke Shipping Ltd , Bridge House, 38, Medina Road , Cowes, United Kingdom

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention
Welland Canal

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

General cargo/multipur

Flag
United Kingdom

Gross tonnage
9530

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

29-9-2023 4  day(s) 16
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 17-10-2019  17-11-2024 Canada
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2019 28-6-2024  Guyana
Load Line 10-8-2019 28-6-2024 Guyana
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

To be rectified before no

departure

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

19-4-2022
10-9-2023
10-9-2023
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9422512
Name: UOG CONSTANTINE G

Insp.date: 19-9-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

- 2023

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer EXXON MOBILE, , , UK
Type Flag
Liberia

Oil tanker/Chemical tan

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Certificate

EXECUTIVE SHIP MANAGEMENT, , , Liberia

Gross tonnage

29563

Keeldate
2009

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

QOil filtering equipment
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Electrical installations in general

Decks - corrosion

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Other (cargo)

26-9-2023 8 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-6-2022  30-3-2025  Panama 26-5-2023
20-6-2022  30-3-2025  Panama 26-5-2023
20-6-2022  15-4-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag yes Lloyd's Register

State condition

As in the agreed flag yes Lloyd's Register

State condition

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9410595
Name: V NOBLE

Insp.date: 31-8-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

- 2023

SHANGHAI QIGUAN SHIP MGMT CO, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Agrocorp International Pte LTD., 10 Anson Road #32-03 International Plaza Singapore,

Port of detention

Burgas

Charterer

Singapore , SG
Type Flag
General cargo/multipur Panama

Gross tonnage
29104

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Deficiencies reason for detention

QOil filtering equipment

Electrical

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

3-9-2023 4  day(s) 12
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-7-2022  30-11-2025
Load Line 29-12-2021 30-11-2025 China 28-7-2022
Safety Management Certificate 16-7-2022 15-7-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9388388
Name: LIBERTAS-H
8-9-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Classification society DNV AS

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Argostolion

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

On board training and instructions
ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Electrical installations in general

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire-dampers
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Other safety in general

Certificate

Flag
Portugal

Hinsch Reederei GmbH & Co KG, , , Portugal

Gross tonnage
7532

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

23-9-2023 16 day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey
23-9-2022 27-9-2027 Greece
4-9-2022 27-9-2027 Greece
27-7-2023 29-7-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

As in the agreed class no

condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
4-9-2023
4-9-2023
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified no

IMO : 9370721 Company Azerbaijan Caspian Shipping , Mikayil Useynov Kucasi2, AZ 1003 , BAKU , Azerbaijan
Name: SHAIR VAGIF Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 5-9-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Azerbaijan 4182 2004

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Genoa 8-9-2023 4  day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

9-8-2023 31-1-2027
25-8-2023 11-12-2023

Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-7-2023 11-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 9364849 Company Uniteam Marine Shipping GmbH, , , Marshall Islands
Name: SERENITY IBTIHAJ Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 30-8-2023 Charterer Trithorn, n/a, n/a, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 16951 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Trois Rivieres 5-9-2023 7 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 9-2-2023 9-2-2028
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-10-2022  17-12-2025  Spain 10-2-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 21-9-2022  17-12-2025  Spain 10-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Stowage and provision of Lifeboats Rectified no
Medical certificate Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 9346665 Company KOPERVIK SHIP MGMT POLAND, , , Norway

Name: BRUFJELL

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 31-8-2023 Charterer ' s
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Norway 2984 2005

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Brunsbuttel 7-9-2023 8 day(s) 27

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-5-2023  6-12-2027
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 31-5-2023  6-12-2027
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 27-7-2023  27-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Steering gear As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9321873
Name: GINGA JAGUAR

Company

- 2023

Synergy Navis Marine Pvt Ltd , North Main Road, Koregaon Park, Pune , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 26-9-2023 Charterer MOL, , ,SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Panama

Port of detention

Keeldate
2004

Gross tonnage
16232

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 30-9-2023 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-12-2020 6-9-2025 United States 7-11-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-12-2020 6-9-2025 United States 7-11-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 21-6-2020 20-6-2025  Korea, Republic of 6-1-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats As in the agreed class no

condition

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 9319569 Company Mefa Deniz Acenteligi, , , Turkey

Name: VENTO Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 7-9-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 Container

Turkey

9910

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Kos 11-9-2023 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-6-2023 4-10-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-5-2023 4-10-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 21-3-2023 20-9-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Echo sounder
Voyage or passage plan
ISM

Other (SOLAS operational)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9283954
Name: BBC WASHINGTON

Insp.date: 3-8-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

- 2023

Company

Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Port of detention

Marina di carrara

Certificate

Charterer
Type Flag
General cargo/multipur Portugal

Held Bereederungs GmbH & Co KG, , , Portugal

waterline shipping Itd , 51 oa saint mary street, st. john's, AG

Keeldate
9611 2002

Gross tonnage

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Maintenance and inspections

ISM

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

1-9-2023 30 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-6-2023 30-4-2024 United States 21-6-2023
24-5-2022 30-4-2024 United States 21-6-2023
22-5-2022 15-2-2025 Italy 26-1-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2023

IMO : 9263071 Company Fairmont Shipping HK Ltd , , , Hong Kong (China)
Name: CENDANA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 29-8-2023 Charterer G2 OCEAN, , Singapore, SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong (China) 28795 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Bremen 13-9-2023 16 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-6-2020 5-9-2024 South Africa 3-7-2022
Lloyd's Register Load Line 11-8-2019 5-9-2024 South Africa 3-7-2022

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
ISM

Doors

Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Safety Management Certificate

31-3-2023 28-5-2028

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 9247405 Company DZ Shipping Management Ltd , Luard Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong, Liberia
Name: DZ YANTAI Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 28-8-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Liberia 11894 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Piombino 1-9-2023 5 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2020  13-12-2025  China 20-10-2022
Lloyd's Register Load Line 29-4-2022  13-12-2025  China 21-10-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 12-8-2020  30-12-2024  United States 15-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Oil record book Rectified no
Retention of oil on board Rectified no
Other (MARPOL Annex V) As in the agreed flag no

State condition

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 37 of 66 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 9233492

Name: PANAMAX
ALEXANDER

Insp.date: 29-8-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company Naviflet SAde CV, , , Mexico

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Mexico 38928 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 3-9-2023 6 day(s) 28
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

18-7-2023 30-9-2023

Load Line 18-7-2023 30-9-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Medical certificate Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Auxiliary engine As in the agreed class no

condition
Bilge pumping arrangements As in the agreed class no

condition
Operation of machinery Rectified no
Retention of oil on board Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Anchoring devices As in the agreed class no

condition
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Released from detention - period: 9
Winches & capstans

Cleanliness of engine room

Cargo & other hatchways
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

- 2023

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2023

IMO : 9214733 Company NSMAR SHIPPING & MANAGEMENT, , , Vanuatu
Name: LADY BERNA Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 14-9-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Vanuatu 3911 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Augusta 22-9-2023 9 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-7-2023  30-12-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 31-7-2023  30-12-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2022  18-10-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Signalling lamp Rectified no

Variable pitch indicator Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Lifeboats Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Lifeboat inventory Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Rescue boats Rectified no

Rescue boat inventory Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Signs, indications Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Stability Information Booklet Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
QOil filtering equipment Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Other MARPOL Annex VI Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Electrical installations in general

Muster list

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Means of communication between safety centre and other control
stations

Reserve source of energy
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire alarm

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

yes
yes
no
yes

no

yes
yes

yes

Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9191254
Name: RIX MUNTE
11-9-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Bremen

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

QOil filtering equipment
Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Fire drills
Fire detection and alarm system
UMS - alarms

Certificate

Flag
Portugal

RIX SHIPMANAGEMENT SIA, , , Portugal

Gross tonnage

2997

Keeldate
1997

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

18-9-2023 8  day(s) 23
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
1-9-2023 31-7-2028
1-9-2023 31-7-2028
18-7-2023 28-7-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Corrective action taken yes RINA Services S.p.A.
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 42 of 66

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO :9178551
Name: SELIN-M

Company

- 2023

ISKENDERUN GEMI ISLETMECILIGI, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

NewYork Med Broaker, , NewYork, US

Insp.date: 20-9-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Vlissingen

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Bilge pumping arrangements

Ballast Water Management Plan
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Fire drills
Fire pumps and its pipes

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
19731

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

29-9-2023 10 day(s) 17
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-4-2022 5-11-2023  Turkey
Load Line 30-6-2022  5-11-2023  Turkey
Safety Management Certificate 31-1-2022 29-8-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
6-1-2023
6-1-2023
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 9116369 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: MSC SENA Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 7-9-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 30280 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Naples 9-9-2023 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-5-2021 29-2-2024  Canada 3-5-2023
DNV AS Load Line 29-5-2021 29-2-2024 Canada 3-5-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2021  26-11-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Fire drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2023

IMO :9111553 Company Viya Ship Management Co, Sahil Yolu Caddesi Guzelyali Mah, Pendik , Istanbul , Panama
Name: KLAUSEN Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 20-9-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 1559 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Porto Nogaro 29-9-2023 10 day(s) 25

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-1-2023 21-9-2027
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 14-6-2023 21-9-2027
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 22-7-2022 23-4-2025  Turkey 24-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
On board training and instructions Rectified no
Stability Information Booklet Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cleanliness Rectified no
Personal equipment Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
IMO : 9096703 Company , , , Malta
Name: SEA LADY Il Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 29-8-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 277 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Genoa 1-9-2023 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9010955
Name: PIERO A

Company

- 2023

GMFM Middle East Ltd, , , Palau

Classification society International Register of Shipping

ALFA TANKER CHARTERING S.A., AV.DRASSANES, 6-8 18th FLOOR, BALCELONA , ES

Insp.date: 31-8-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Varna

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan

Pollution Prevention by Noxious Liquid Sub in Bulk

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water

Oil tanker

Flag

Palau

Gross tonnage
2349

Keeldate
1989

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

8-9-2023 9  day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 1-4-2023 30-9-2023
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-4-2023 31-12-2023
Load Line 1-4-2023 20-9-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8921676
Name: ABDULLAH F

Insp.date: 9-8-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2023

Company

Fahel Brothers Shipping Ltd, , , Palau

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer
Type Flag
Palau

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

ROYAL GRAIN COMMODAOTIES , VASYL LEVSKY , BURGAS , BG

Gross tonnage
5144

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1990

Total of deficiencies

Bari 22-9-2023 45 day(s) 37

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-8-2022  23-12-2026  Lebanon 17-3-2023
International Register of Shipping Load Line 18-8-2022  23-12-2026  Lebanon 17-3-2023
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-1-2023 14-8-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Signalling lamp Rectified no
Medical certificate Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Gauges,thermometers, etc Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
QOil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Lighting (Accommodation) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Messroom and recreational facilities

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)
Cleanliness

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature
Electrical

Ropes and wires

Winches & capstans
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 8919233 Company VELES S&T GROUP LTD, Suite 17058 Bedford strret, London , Comoros
Name: RAPID Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 12-9-2023 Charterer VIMEKSIM SRB D.0.0., Park City, Narodnog fronta 23 , NOVI SAD , RS
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Comoros 1574 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Bari 28-9-2023 17 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-2-2023 23-3-2026
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 16-2-2023 23-3-2026
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-7-2023 1-1-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Automatic Identification System (AlIS) Rectified no
Navigation bridge visibility As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rescue boat inventory Rectified no
Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water Rectified no
Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Water, pipes, tanks Rectified no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Ropes and wires Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023
Steering gear Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 8914087 Company North England Shipping Inc, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: CAPTAIN ADAM 1 Classification society Other

Insp.date: 28-8-2023 Charterer The Andersons Grain Romania, , Constanta, RO

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Tanzania, United 5053 1989

Republic of

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Constanta 11-9-2023 15 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2021  16-1-2025  Turkey 21-4-2023
Other Load Line 14-6-2023 31-8-2023
Other Safety Management Certificate 28-2-2022  21-10-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Nautical publications

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Unattended Machinery Spaces (UMS) Evidence
ISM

Sanitary Facilities
Cleanliness of engine room

Doors

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no
no
no

no

no
no

yes

Other
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Released from detention - period: 9
Bulwarks and freeing ports

Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Ventilation

Fire control plan

- 2023

As in the agreed flag

State condition
Rectified

As in the agreed flag

State condition
Rectified
Rectified

yes Other
no
yes Other
yes Other
no

, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis

7 2

IMO : 8748828 Company
Name: RED PRINCESS

Insp.date: 11-6-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Ayr

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Saint Kitts and Nevis

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Gross tonnage
496

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Load Lines (including Exemption)

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Wages

Bulwarks and freeing ports

MF/HF Radio installation

Keeldate
1969

Total of deficiencies

26-9-2023 108 day(s) 17
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety 2-3-2023 10-4-2023
Load Line 2-3-2023 10-4-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8607660
Name: LADY BOUSHRA
15-9-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Classification society Other

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Lavrion (Laurium)

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Certificate

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Barri Maritime Ltd, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Gross tonnage
2854

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass

Charts

Speed and distance indicator

Use of the automatic pilot

ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
MF/HF Radio installation

Keeldate
1987

Total of deficiencies

22-9-2023 8 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
18-8-2023 17-1-2024
18-8-2023 17-1-2024
20-3-2023 19-2-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

Fire detection and alarm system

- 2023

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

no

no

no

IMO : 8520903
Name: SEVGI IMAMOGLU

Insp.date: 29-8-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Charterer ),
Type Flag
General cargo/multipur Turkey

Port of detention

SARE DENIZCILIK VE TICARET LTD, , , Turkey

Gross tonnage
2143

Keeldate
1984

Date of release

Rijeka

Recognised Organisation
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

1-9-2023 4  day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-10-2022 1-3-2027 Turkey
Load Line 31-10-2022  1-3-2027  Turkey
Safety Management Certificate 22-5-2023  21-11-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
25-5-2023
25-5-2023

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 55 of 66

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2023

IMO : 8509557 Company KD Reefers LLC, ul Epronovskaya , Kaliningrad , Russian Federation

Name: NOVIY SVET Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 21-8-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Russian Federation 7395 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 1-9-2023 12 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Certificates for master and officers
Ballast Water Management System
ISM

Fire prevention structural integrity
Ventilation

Operation of Fire protection systems

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

22-10-2021 17-1-2025 Russian Federation 5-4-2023
27-3-2020 17-1-2025 Russian Federation 5-4-2023
31-8-2022 23-10-2027

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8507470
Name: HESEN M
25-8-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Naples

Recognised Organisation

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Certificate

Flag

Comoros

Classification society Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Cedar Marine Services SAL, Achier el-Daya Street , Tripoli, Comoros

Gross tonnage

4896

Keeldate
1985

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

BNWAS

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Launching arrangements for survival craft

Ship Energy Efficiency Management plan
Garbage shipboard handling
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Muster list
Abandon ship drills

8-9-2023 15 day(s) 21
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
30-6-2023 4-11-2027
30-6-2023 10-5-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Rectified yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Rectified yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Flag State yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Administration
consulted
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 8324579
Name: GSP FALCON
15-9-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer P

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Type
Other special activities

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Flag

Panama

GSP Offshore Srl, Incinta Port, Constanta, Panama

Gross tonnage
9158

Port of detention

Nea Karvali

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas Load Line

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Ballast Water Management Certificate
AlS test report
ISM

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1985

Total of deficiencies

28-9-2023 14 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey
3-11-2021 22-9-2025 Romania
3-11-2021 22-9-2025 Romania
23-4-2021 19-3-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no

Date
21-12-2022
21-12-2022
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 8212350
Name: RAPTOR

Company

Insp.date: 25-8-2023 Charterer Arsenis doo, , Podgorica , ME
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Comoros

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Tulcea

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Load Line

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Gyro compass
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Nautical publications

International code of signals-SOLAS

Voyage or passage plan

BNWAS

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Stowage and provision of liferafts

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

On board training and instructions

Manassa 2M Shipmanagement Co, , , Comoros

Classification society Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Gross tonnage
4294

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1983

Total of deficiencies

12-9-2023 19 day(s) 65
Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-11-2020  27-7-2024  Egypt
6-11-2020  27-7-2024  Egypt
23-6-2023 23-2-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
10-9-2022
10-9-2022
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Released from detention - period: 9
Certificates for master and officers

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Endorsement by flagstate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Garbage record book

Conformance Test Report

Garbage management plan

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Provisions quantity

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Steering gear
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Bulkhead -corrosion

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Manholes/flush scuttles

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9
Bulwarks and freeing ports

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
MF/HF Radio installation

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Personal equipment for fire safety

- 2023

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8202939
Name: MANASSA MOON M

Insp.date: 23-9-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

9

Company

- 2023

Manassa 2M Shipmanagement Co, , , Togo

Classification society Caspian Register of Shipping

Port of detention

Piraeus

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

BNWAS

Auxiliary engine

Lighting (Working spaces)
Cleanliness of engine room
Closing devices/watertight doors

Bulkheads - cracking

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Charterer ),
Type Flag
General cargo/multipur Togo

Gross tonnage
5962

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1981

Total of deficiencies

27-9-2023 5 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-4-2021 30-4-2024  Turkey 23-8-2023
Load Line 28-9-2022 30-4-2024 Turkey 23-8-2023
Safety Management Certificate 2-7-2023 1-12-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

As in the agreed class no

condition

Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

As in the agreed class yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

condition

Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
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Released from detention - period: 9
Ventilation

- 2023
Rectified

yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

IMO : 8104553 Company One Nile Management SA, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: DANA Classification society Other
Insp.date: 25-9-2023 Charterer MAXGRAIN SA, , VERSOIX, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Tanzania, United 1949 1981
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Constanta 28-9-2023 4  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-8-2023  17-12-2024
Other Load Line 31-8-2023  17-12-2024
Other Safety Management Certificate 7-4-2023 6-10-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Compass correction log

Charts

Nautical publications

International code of signals-SOLAS

Voyage or passage plan

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan

Fire drills

Performance standards for radio equipment
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Operation/maintenance

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

IMO : 7414183 Company Manassa 2M Shipmanagement Co, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: MODY M Classification society Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Insp.date: 11-9-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Tanzania, United 3885 1976
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Galati 15-9-2023 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-6-2023  21-11-2023
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Load Line 22-6-2023  21-11-2023
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Safety Management Certificate 22-6-2023  21-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- As in the agreed flag no
VDR) State condition
Echo sounder Rectified no
MF/HF Radio installation Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2023

, , , Vanuatu

IMO :6810471 Company

Name: FAXABORG Classification society
Insp.date: 6-9-2023 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Other special activities

Port of detention

Emden

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Inflatable liferafts

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping
Unattended Machinery Spaces (UMS) Evidence
Auxiliary engine

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

Bulkhead -corrosion
Doors

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Flag

Vanuatu

Gross tonnage
335

Date of release

Keeldate
1967

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

25-9-2023 20 day(s) 21
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
18-11-2020 8-4-2025 Netherlands 10-2-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Total number of detentions: 56
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